

Title Suit – 66 / 2015 (C.I.S. 45 / 2016)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 -)

Order No. 44 dated 09.12.2022

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both parties are present and have filed their respective haziras.

Accordingly, record is taken up for framing issues.

Perused the record of the present suit including the plaint and the written statement filed by the parties.

After duly taking into account the pleadings of the parties contained in the plaint and the written statement respectively, issues are framed by this Court on a separate sheet of paper which is kept in the suit record.

To 09.03.2023 for P.H.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)